Increase / (decrease) in total equity as at the end of the reporting
period  0.87  4.36

b) Interest Rate risk management

 The Company is exposed to interest rate risk because Company borrow funds at both fixed and floating interest rates. The
risk is managed by the Company by maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating rate borrowings.

 The Company’s exposures to interest rates on financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed in the liquidity risk
management section of this note.

 Interest Rate sensitivity analysis

 The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the reporting
period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of
the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. A 100 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting
interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably
possible change in interest rates.

(` in Lacs)

If increase by 1% in interest rates Interest Impact

Particulars As at 31st March, 2021 As at 31st March, 2020

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss for the year  (117.71)  (81.90)

Increase / (decrease) in total equity as at the end of the reporting
period  (117.71)  (81.90)

(` in Lacs )

If decrease by 1% in interest rates Interest Impact

Particulars As at 31st March, 2021 As at 31st March, 2020

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss for the year  117.71  81.90

Increase / (decrease) in total equity as at the end of the reporting
period  117.71  81.90

138

ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED

c) Credit Risk Management

 Credit risk refers to the risk that a counter party will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to
the Company. The Company takes due care while extending any credit as per the approval matrix approved by Board of
Directors.

 The Company is exposed to credit risk in relation to financial guarantee given by the company on behalf of the subsidiary
company. The company’s maximum exposure in this regard is the maximum amount company could have to pay if the
guarantee is called on at 31st March, 2021 is ` 966.87 Lacs (31st March, 2020 ` 500.66 Lacs).This financial guarantee has

[…]

Increase / (decrease) in total equity as at the end of the reporting
period  0.87  4.36

b) Interest Rate risk management

 The Group is exposed to  interest  rate  risk  because  Group  borrow  funds  at  both  fixed  and  floating  interest rates. The
risk is managed by the Group by maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating rate borrowings. The Group’s
exposures to interest rates on financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed in the liquidity risk management section
of this note.

 Interest Rate sensitivity analysis

 The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the reporting
period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of
the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. A 100 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting
interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably
possible change in interest rates.

(` in Lacs)

If increase by 1% in interest rates Interest Impact

Particulars As at 31st March, 2021 As at 31st March, 2020

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss for the year  (127.38)  (86.91)

Increase / (decrease) in total equity as at the end of the reporting
period  (127.38)  (86.91)

(` in Lacs )

If decrease by 1% in interest rates Interest Impact

Particulars As at 31st March, 2021 As at 31st March, 2020

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss for the year  127.38  86.91

Increase / (decrease) in total equity as at the end of the reporting
period  127.38  86.91

194

ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED

c) Credit Risk Management

 Credit risk refers to the risk that a counter party will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the
Group. The Group takes due care while extending any credit as per the approval matrix approved by Board of Directors.

d) Liquidity risk management

 Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the board of directors, which has established an appropriate
liquidity risk management  framework  for  the  management  of  the  Group’s  short-term,  medium-term and  long-term